"The City of North Little Rock welcomes people of diverse cultures and beliefs. Any religious viewpoint expressed during invocation, or at any other time during the meeting, reflects only the personal opinion of the speaker. It is not intended to proselytize, advance, or disparage any religious belief."

### **COMMUNICATIONS**

1. Karen Scott, Chairman Energy Risk Management Committee and Finance Director memorandum to City Clerk Diane Whitbey re: Energy Cost Recover Rider adjustment – January 2014 - \$.0058/kwh.

## **PRESENTATIONS**

# **SCHEDULED PUBLIC HEARING(S)** 3 minutes

Please sign in with the City Clerk before the meeting convenes at 6:30 p.m.

# **CITIZENS PUBLIC COMMENT ON NUMBERED LEGISLATION** 3 minutes

Please sign in with the City Clerk before the meeting convenes at 6:30 p.m.

INCLUDES ALL PUBLIC HEARINGS

## **UNFINISHED BUSINESS**

#### **Mayor Smith** O-13-110

Vacating and abandoning a portion of East 23<sup>rd</sup> Street located between Main and North Poplar Streets (North Little Rock School District)

Read 3 times and held

#### O-13-114 Alderman Taylor

Granting a Conditional Use to allow a Tire Store in a C-4 Zone for property located at 1600 East Broadway (applicant: Jim Butler)

Held

#### O-13-117 Alderman Taylor

Allowing a Special Use for a Tattoo Studio in a C-6 zone for property located at 111 West 7<sup>th</sup> Street (*applicant: Chris Schee*)

Held

# **CONSENT AGENDA** None filed.

# **NEW BUSINESS**

# RESOLUTIONS

### R-14-1 Mayor Smith

Accepting the Donation of property located on Virginia Drive from Craig Watts

### R-14-2 Mayor Smith

Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into a Contract with Thomas Engineering Company for Engineering Design work on Argenta Plaza; appropriating funds (\$19,500.00 – 2013 Special Projects Infrastructure Fund)

Convene a public hearing

R-14-	Mayor Smith Certifying the amount of a Cleanup Lien to be filed with the Pulaski County Tax Collector against property located at 3709 Willow Street ( <i>amount - \$4,796.80</i> )
	Convene a public hearing
R-14-	4 Mayor Smith Certifying the amount of a Cleanup Lien to be filed with the Pulaski County Tax Collector against property located at 1400 East Washington Avenue ( <i>amount</i> - \$3,598.37)
	Convene a public hearing
R-14-	Mayor Smith Certifying the amount of a Cleanup Lien to be filed with the Pulaski County Tax Collector against property located at 412 Lindenhurst Drive ( <i>amount - \$4,848.10</i> )

## **ORDINANCES**

### Mayor Smith O-14-1

Adopting an updated Drainage Basin Map; restating and requiring that Drainage Impact and Impervious Surface Fees be expended within the Drainage Basin from which collected

### Mayor Smith O-14-2

Accepting the annexation of lands to be titled the "WLS Annexation" and making WLS Annexation a part of the City of North Little Rock

#### Mayor Smith O-14-3

Adopting a new Master Street Plan and Maps for the City; replacing the previous Master Street Plan

#### O-14-4**Mayor Smith**

Amending Ordinance No. 6636 as amended and restating the Pension Benefit for Non-Uniformed Employees of the City of North Little Rock

### **Mayor Smith** O-14-5

Establishing Job Classifications and Numbers of Employees for each Department of the City of North Little Rock for the year 2014 (aka Quota Ordinance)

## PUBLIC COMMENT ON NON-AGENDA ITEMS

All persons wishing to speak must have completed a public comment card and return it to the City Clerk before this meeting is convened; speakers have 3 minutes to address their topic

Respectfully submitted,

Diane Whitbey, CAMC / MMC City Clerk and Collector

# Words to live by

"I want to be thoroughly used up when I die, for the harder I work, the more I live. I rejoice in life for its own sake. Life is no 'brief candle' to me. It is sort of a splendid torch which I have a hold of for the moment, and I want to make it burn as brightly as possible before handing it over to future generations." Found at thedailybeast.com City Offices will be closed Monday, January 20, 2014 in observance of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. and Robert E. Lee's Birthdays. Garbage and trash routes will run one-day delayed all week.

For more information, visit our website at www.nlr.ar.gov.

To view council legislation, exhibits, etc., go the link above, then click on the Government Tab, then select Council Agenda and look for the Adobe PDF Agenda file.